COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Department of Community Services

Name

292 West Beamer Street

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Attention: Elisa Sabatini, Manager of Natural Resources

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salimas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-01262024-013

01/26/2024 FISH

Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 50.00

By mvera, Deputy



Notice of Exemption

To:

Yolo County Clerk-Recorder 625 Court Street, Room B-01 Woodland, CA 95695

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Yolo County Department of Community Services Natural Resources Division 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695

Project Title: Geotechnical Explorations Along the Sacramento River Right Bank Levee in Knights Landing

Project Location – Specific: Approximately 1/2 mile east of the community of Knights Landing along the Sacramento River Right Bank Levee and areas immediately adjacent.

Project Location - City/County: Knights Landing/Yolo County

Description of nature and purpose of the Project: Yolo County is proposing geotechnical explorations east of the community of Knights Landing along the Sacramento River Right Bank Levee to investigate seepage deficiencies. The geotechnical explorations are a preparatory action that is necessary to obtain data in order to identify appropriate measures to remediate seepage deficiencies in the area.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Yolo County

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Yolo County

Exempt Status: Categorical Exemption: 15304 - Minor Alterations to Land; 15306 - Information Collection

Reasons why project is exempt: Yolo County finds that the Project activities fall within the Section 15304, Minor Alterations to Land, Class 4 and Section 15306, Information Collection, Class 6 exemptions. The Project involves a limited number of minor, temporary, and localized alterations in the condition of land and vegetation for the purposes of data collection, with no removal of any healthy, mature, scenic trees and no serious or major disturbance to any environmental resource. None of the exceptions set forth in Section 15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines apply. As a result, the proposed Project is categorically exempt from CEQA.

Signature (Lead Agency)

Name/Title:

Charlie Tschudin, Natural Resources Planner

Date: January 26, 2024 Phone: (530) 666-8850